



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, डिब्रूगढ़
DIBRUGARH AIRPORT, DIBRUGARH

AAI/DIB/ENGG(E)/MW-03/W.O.-03/AS/2024-25/

Date: 27.01.2025

257-262(1)-(1x)

To,

M/S LALOWARI ELECTRICALS
MANKATTA ROAD, MILAN NAGAR,
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM-786003

Name of Work: General maintenance and Monitoring of Airport Systems Installations at Dibrugarh Airport.

Ref: 1. Tender Id: 2024_AAI_213948_1
2. LOI: AAI/DIB/Engg-E/AS/O&M Airport System/2024-25/231
Dtd. 03.01.2025

महोदय/Sir,

- उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई निविदा के सम्बन्ध में, आपके द्वारा उद्धरित राशि कुल रु. 24,40,610.00 (रुपये चौबीस लाख चालीस हजार छह सौ दस मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना), जो कि निविदा की औचित्य मूल्य राशि रु. 33,23,004/- मात्र से 26.55% कम है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है। जीएसटी चालान के उत्पादन पर वास्तविक के अनुसार अतिरिक्त जीएसटी राशि का भुगतान किया जाएगा।

Your E-tender for the above-mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling **Rs. 24,40,610.00 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Six Hundred and Ten Only) (excluding GST)** which is 26.55% below the justified cost of Rs. 33,23,004.00 only. Amount of GST will be paid extra as per actual on production of GST invoice.

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.-विद्युत), डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डा**, कार्य के लिए प्रभारी इंजीनियर होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप अपना प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि जिसे कि आप की ओर से संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने की शक्ति दी गई है को **सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.-विद्युत)** के कार्यलय में करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए दिनांक **06.02.2025** तक तैनात करें। (संविदा करार सौ रुपये के नॉन ज्युडिशियल स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपको ही वहन करनी होगी।)

Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.-E), Dibrugarh Airport, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of the **Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.-E)** by **06.02.2025** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100.00 (Rupees One Hundred) only and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया सुरक्षा जमा राशि रु **66,460.00 (रुपए छियासठ हजार चार सौ साठ मात्र)** इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 (दस) दिनों के भीतर जमा करें। ऐसे न करने पर, संविदा के अनुसार यह राशि आपके रनिंग बिल में से काट दिया।

Please deposit **Rs. 66,460.00 (Rupees Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Only)** towards security deposit within 10 (Ten) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per contract agreement.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कार्यकर्ताओं (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, बिल्डिंग और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकार के नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देश दिए जाते हैं कि आप **प्रबंधक (अभि.- विद्युत), भा.वि.प्र., डिब्रूगढ़ हवाईअड्डा**, से तत्काल सम्पर्क करें जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल सुपर्द करने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया यह नोट कर लें कि काम करने का समय **12 महीना** है जिसे तारीख **15.02.2025** से गिना जाएगा।

You are directed to contact **Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport**, immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **12 MONTHS**, which shall be reckoned from **15.02.2025**.

6. अनुबंध की दोष देयता अवधि पूरा होने की दर्ज तिथि से **06 (छह) महीने**

Defects liability period of contract is **06 (Six) months** from the recorded date of completion.

7. संविदा के संबंध में आगे किया जाने वाला पत्राचार समान्यतः **स. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी.- विद्युत), भा.वि.प्र., डिब्रूगढ़ हवाईअड्डा, डिब्रूगढ़ -786012**, से किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the **AGM (Engg.-E), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport, Dibrugarh -786012**.

8. कृपया प्रतिग्रहण के टोकन के रूप में कार्य आदेश की प्राप्ति को स्वीकार करें ।

Please acknowledge the receipt of the Letter of Award as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कहीं विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेज़ी भाषा ही मान्य होगी ।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

-SD-

(सौभिक पान)

(Saubhik Pan)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत)

Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.- Elect.)

कृते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा.

For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

भा.वि.प्रा. डिब्रूगढ़ विमानपत्तन

AAI, Dibrugarh Airport

N.O.O

Copy to:

1. GM (Engg.) - II, AAI, RHQ-NER, LGBI Airport, Guwahati-15
2. APD, Dibrugarh Airport
3. JGM (E-E), Dibrugarh Airport
4. AGM (Fin.), Dibrugarh Airport
5. Manager (E-E), Dibrugarh Airport
6. Manager (AS), AAI, RHQ-NER
7. AM (E-E), Dibrugarh Airport
8. JE (E-E), Dibrugarh Airport

सौभिक पान
25/01/25

(सौभिक पान)

(Saubhik Pan)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत)

Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg.- Elect.)

कृते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा.

For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

भा.वि.प्रा. डिब्रूगढ़ विमानपत्तन

AAI, Dibrugarh Airport

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India, Dibrugarh Airport

Name of Work: General maintenance and Monitoring of Airport Systems Installations at Dibrugarh Airport.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_213948_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		M/s Lalowari Electricals				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Job contract for providing monitoring, cleaning, minor repairs, general maintenance and operation support for various installations related to Airport systems on all days including Sundays and holidays and maintaining all records alongwith preparation,submission of necessary documents, maintaining the security norms as applicable for Dibrugarh Airport as per special conditions of contract and as per the direction of Engineer in-charge.	12.00	Month	125000.00	1500000.00	INR Fifteen Lakh Only
2	Job contract for ensuring availability of suitable/ reliable power supply support including general maintenance and operation support related to Electrical part connected to Airport system installations on all days including Sundays and holidays and maintaining all records, maintaining the security norms and carrying out Preventive maintenance of Electrical part as applicable for Dibrugarh Airport as per special conditions of contract and as per the direction of Engineer in-charge.	12.00	Month	21000.00	252000.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only
3	Supply and laying of Anti Rodent CAT-6 Cable in PVC conduit etc. as per site requirement.	1500	Mtr	120.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
4	Supply and laying of 12 CORE Armoured fiber optic cable as per site requirement.	1000	Mtr	65.00	65000.00	INR Sixty Five Thousand Only
5	Providing and making Splicing connection of OFC cable including supply of cble jointer box, sleeve and necessary jointing kit ,consumables etc as per site requirement.	10	Job	2900.00	29000.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Only
6	Shifting or relocating the existing FIDS/CIDS display at new propose location including modification of mounting brackets/ channel (if required) etc as per site requirement.	20	Job	2300.00	46000.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Only
7	Supply of RJ45 CONNECTOR .(Make:D-Link or equivalent)	200	nos	12.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
8	Supply of RJ45 COUPLER .(Make:D-Link or equivalent)	100	nos	190.00	19000.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Only
9	Supply of IO for LAN connection .(Make:D-Link or equivalent)	100	nos	120.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only

27/01/25
 27/01/25

10	Supply of IO Box for LAN connection . (Make:D-Link or equivalent)	100	nos	500.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
11	Supply of IO face plate for LAN connection .(Make:D-Link or equivalent)	100	nos	180.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
12	Supply of fiber optic patch cord for connecting between and convertor	100	nos	270.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
13	Supply of 16 port managable POE switch (Make:CISCO)	2	nos	40000.00	80000.00	INR Eighty Thousand Only
14	Supply of PA-1900-14 Power AC Adapter 19V, 4.74A, 90W suitable for LG make FIDS	5	nos	1050.00	5250.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
15	Supply of 5V, 60A SMPS model no.LRS-350-5 for LED display board	3	nos	1900.00	5700.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only
16	Supply of SMPS (Model no.HU180AS-00) for LCD display board	3	nos	9300.00	27900.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
17	Supply of 2GB, DDR3L -1600 RAM for FIDS	2	nos	320.00	640.00	INR Six Hundred & Forty Only
18	Supply of 4 GB, 1Rx16 PC4 2400T RAM for Computers	1	nos	1900.00	1900.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
19	Supply of 32GB, SSD 420K SSD hard disk , (Make: TRANSCEND or equivalent)	2	nos	1400.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
20	Supply of Medium size cable tie (1 packet=100 nos).	6	Packet	120.00	720.00	INR Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
21	Supply of 3V lithium iron CMOS battery (CR 2032)	20	nos	65.00	1300.00	INR One Thousand Three Hundred Only
22	Supply of RJ45A port supported Multi-mode media convertor.	4	nos	3500.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
23	Supply of SFP-1G-LR module	2	nos	3500.00	7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only
24	Supply of 43 inch LG make LCD display	3	nos	31000.00	93000.00	INR Ninety Three Thousand Only
Total in Figures					2440610.00	INR Twenty Four Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Twenty Four Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only		

सौमिक पान.
२७/०४/२०

सौमिक पान/SAUBHIK PAN
सहायक महाप्रबंधक अभियंत्रिकी (अभि-वि.)
Assistant General Manager (E-E.)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डा
Dibrugarh Airport, Pin-786012